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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Wednesday, 1 December Governing Council – teleconference  

 Supervisory Board – teleconference  

Thursday, 2 December General Council – teleconference   

Friday, 3 December The Network of Central Banks and Supervisors for Greening the 
Financial System (NGFS) plenary, regional outreach session with 
members from Africa and the Middle East – discussion on the 
future NGFS work programme – teleconference 

 

Monday, 6 December NGFS plenary, regional outreach session with members from the 
Asia and Pacific region – discussion on the future NGFS work 
programme – teleconference 

 

 Meeting with the Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – 
teleconference 

 

Tuesday, 7 December Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 8 December 45th meeting of the Central Bank Governors’ Club of the Central 
Asia, Black Sea Region and Balkan Countries, organised by the 
Bank of Russia – participation in panel discussion on central 
banks and climate change – teleconference 

 

 NGFS plenary, regional outreach session with members from the 
Americas – discussion on the future NGFS work programme – 
teleconference 

 

Thursday, 9 December Meeting with the BIS – teleconference  

 Meeting in capacity as NGFS Chair with the Glasgow Financial 
Alliance for Net Zero (GFANZ), Mr Mark Carney, Co-Chair, and 
Ms Mary Schapiro, Vice Chair, on climate-related issues – 
teleconference 
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Friday, 10 December Meeting with Mr Paul Tang, Member of European Parliament, on 
climate-related issues and diversity – teleconference 

 

 Workshop organised by the International Monetary Fund’s South 
Asia Regional Training and Technical Assistance Center 
(SARTTAC) and Monetary and Capital Markets Department – 
speech on “Mapping connected dots: how climate-related and 
environmental risk management is becoming a reality” – 
teleconference 

 

 NGFS plenary, regional outreach session with members from 
Europe – discussion on the future NGFS work programme – 
teleconference 

 

 Executive Board – teleconference  

Monday, 13 December NGFS plenary, outreach session – presentation of the Guide on 
climate-related disclosure for central banks – teleconference 

 

Tuesday, 14 December Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 15 December Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 16 December Governing Council ECB 

Tuesday, 21 December Executive Board – teleconference  

Wednesday, 22 December NGFS Steering Committee meeting – teleconference  
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